vl|o|T g g =5 =1 0
2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS 21812 AIE 3 5‘ 21318 ]a1¢
S HHER R EREIE
vlslels|ofSialalolo S 10 [<
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
wcC Vernon Vernon County proposes to replace an existing bridge across Hay Valley *Structure $12,300 $12,300 5| 10 3| 17| 10| 10| 20| 25| 12 10| 122
Creek within the boundary of the Kickapoo Valley Reserve Land. This bridge |Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
was funded at 50 percent last year. They did apply for RTA funding this year. | Soil test $0 $12,300
The Kickapoo Valley Reserve has committed 20 percent $8,200.00. This Site prep $0
# 1 application will be pulled if they received RTA funding. Materials $0
Abutments $0 No questions.
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12'x 30' Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Hay Valley Cr |Material: steel Other $0
Years in System: 25+ Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $12,300
SC Dane Dane County proposes to replace a bridge known as DPC/Fryes Feeder *Structure $26,000 $32,600 5| 10f O] 17| 10| 15| 15| 25| 12 41 113
Creek Bridge on State Coor. 21. The bridge is too short for the site and sits  |Engineer $0| 50/50 Split | | | | | | | | | | | |
within the flood zone. It has washed out at least twice in the last five years. Soil test $0 $32,600
#2 This is Dane County's # 2 priority. Site prep $0 1. Is this bndge h|gh enough to
Materials $0
RTP applied for. Abutments $0 be out of the flood zone.
Pilings/Piers $0 . . .
Approaches %0 Comment: Funding is only
Culverts bt available every 10 years for
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $6,000 bridge projects.
Old Bridge Size: 11.5' x40 New Bridge Size 12'X50' Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Fryes Feeder Cr|Material: steel Other $600
Years in System: unknown Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $32,600 T I I I 1
NER Calumet Calumet County proposes to replace two 50 year old concrete culverts on the |*Structure $10,750 $19,000 5| 10 5] 17| 10| 10| 15| 25| 5 5| 107
Fox River State Trail. The joints are cracked, causing the culvert to separate, |Engineer $0| 50/50 Split | |
creating an unstable trail surface. The two culverts would be replaced with Soil test $0 $9,500
one steel culvert. 50% requested from RTA. i .
H#H3 ; e prep e 1. Suggest county consider and
Abutments 0 price a PVC culvert.
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE __|Labor $3,750
Old Bridge Size: 48" x 48' New Bridge Size 83"Wx56"Hx 48'l|Equip Rental $3,000
Water Body: drainage ditch |Material: steel Other $0
Years in System: 2004 Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $9,500
wcC Marathon Marathon County proposes to replace an old bridge (#14) on an unnamed *Structure $26,700 $39,500 5| 10 O] 15| 8| 10| 20| 20| 5 10| 103
Eau Claire River tributary. The bridge's wood sub-structure has deteriorated |Engineer $2,000| 50/50 Split | | | | | | | | | | |
and is no longer safe. The club has made numerous repairs over the years to |Soil test $0 $39,500 .
#4 extend the bridge's useful life. It is now time to replace. This bridge isona |site prep $10,000 No q uestions.
very heavily used trail section. Materials $0
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: 12' X 50 New Bridge Size 12'x 50' Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Unnamed trib. [Material: steel Other  Pagk 1 of$B00
Years in System: 42 Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $39,500




o S E g 8 — |5 =1 e
2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS 21812 ¢ | 2|3 5‘ 21318 ]a1¢
S HHER R EREIE
vlslels|ofSialalolo S 10 [<
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
SC Richland Richland County proposes to rehabilitate Bridge #5 over the Pine River. The [*Structure $0 $5,500 0| 10{ 17| 10| 10| 20| 25| 5 97
decking, railings and cross members are rotted and not safe for snowmobiles. [Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
The request is for materials only to replace the entire deck and railings. The |Soil test $0 $5,500 .
#6 Richland County Snowmobile Alliance would provide the labor. Site prep $0 N (o) q uestions.
Materials $5,500
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: 9'x 38' New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Pine River  |Material: Wood Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 10,000 # of New Mi 0 $5,500
SC Richland Richland County proposes to rehabilitate Bridge #6 over the Pine River. The [*Structure $0 $6,500 0| 10{ 17| 10| 10| 20| 25| 5 97
decking, railings and cross members are rotted and not safe for snowmobiles. [Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
The request is for materials only to replace the entire deck and railings. The |Soil test $0 $6,500 .
#7 Richland County Snowmobile Alliance would provide the labor. Site prep $0 N (o) q uestions.
Materials $6,500
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: 9' x 40' New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Pine River  |Material: wood Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 10,000 # of New Mi 0 $6,500

Page 2 of 11



2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS 219 § el 42|32 5‘ 21518 (a]e
A EEHAHEAEEINE
3©':_JFCD3,-..-.CDrD_U)~<
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
SC Richland Richland County proposes to rehabilitate Bridge #7 over the Pine River. The [*Strycture $0 $5,500 0f 10{ 17| 10| 10| 20| 25| 5 97
decking, raili_ngs and cross members are rotted an_d not safe for s_n_owmobiles. Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
The request is for materials only to replace the entire deck and railings. The N .
Richland County Snowmobile Alliance would provide the labor. Soil test $0 =0y N (0] CI u eSt Ions.
# 8 Site prep $0
Materials $5,500
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: 9'x 32' New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Pine River Material: wood Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 10,000 # of New Mi 0 $5,500
SC Richland Richland County proposes to rehabilitate Bridge #8 over the Pine River. The [*Strycture $0 $2,700 0| 10| 17] 10| 10| 20| 25| 5 97
decking, raili_ngs and cross members are rotted an_d not safe for s_n_owmobiles. Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
The request is for materials only to replace the entire deck and railings. The N .
Richland County Snowmobile Alliance would provide the labor. Soil test $0 L0y N (0] CI u eSt ons.
#9 Site prep $0
Materials $2,700
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: 9'x 28' New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Pine River Material: wood Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 10,000 # of New Mi 0 $2,700
SC Richland Richland County proposes to rehabilitate Bridge #11 over the Pine River. The [*Structure $0 $5,500 0| 10| 17] 10| 10| 20| 25| 5 97
decking, raili_ngs and cross members are rotted an_d not safe for s_n_owmobiles. Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
The request is for materials only to replace the entire deck and railings. The N
Richland County Snowmobile Alliance would provide the labor. Soil test $0 =0y
Site prep $0
10 Materials $5,500 No questions.
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: 9'x 38' New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Pine River Material: wood Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 10,000 # of New Mi 0 $5,500

Page 3 of 11



2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS 219 § AME 3 5‘ 21518 (a]e
A EEHAHEAEEINE
slaels|lolslalalolol2 10«
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10] 10| 5 | 17| 10] 15| 20] 25| 22]-10{-10] 16 | 10| 140
wcC Eau Claire  |Eau Claire County proposes to replace a bridge known as Brown Hut Bridge |*Structure $21,000 $28,500 5 5| O] 15| 10| 10| 20| 25| 5 95
on Corridor 31. The existing bridge has been previously rep_aired and worked Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
on by the local club and has also been welded and repaired in spots of )
weakness. An 8' additional ramp was added about 8 years ago and this has Soil test $0 SRR
1 1 helped hold this bridge together for the time being. The footings have Site prep $0
washed out and compromised several times. Materials $0 1. What is the size of the
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0 existing bridge?
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $5,000
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 40' Equip Rental $800
Water Body: Unnamed trib. |Material: steel Other $1,700
Years in System: unknown Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $28,500
NER Calumet Calumet County proposes to replace a 50 year old concrete culvert on the *Structure $1,250 $4,500 5( 10| 5| 17| 8] 10] 5] 25| 5| O 5| 95
Frien_dship State Trail. The joints are cracked, causing the culvert t_o shift, Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
creating an unstable trail surface. The culvert would be replaced with the )
same size steel culvert. 50% requested from RTA. Soil test $0 $2,250
1 2 Site prep $500
Materials $0 1. Suggest county consider and
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0 price a PVC culvert.
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE Labor $1,550
Old Bridge Size: 24" x 30' New Bridge Size 24" x 30' Equip Rental $1,200
Water Body: drainage ditch |Material: metal Other $0
Years in System: 2003 Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $2,250
wcC Dunn Dunn County proposes to rehabilitate a bridge known as Tiffany Creek *Structure $0 $16,200 5 5| 0] 12| 10| O] 15] 25| 12 10| 94
Snowmobile Bridge. The stream bank was comprised t_h_rou_gh two major _ Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
storm events (July 6th & Sept. 2, 2015) and needs stabilization with rock rip N
rap and woody material placement is need to minimize the chance of the Soil test $0 $16,200
1 3 stream re-routing around the existing bridge. THIS IS A STORM DAMAGE |Site prep $0
REQUEST. Materials $0 .
Abutments $0 NO q uestions.
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $16,200
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 10'x 30' Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Tiffany Creek |Material: wood Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi 0 $16,200

Page 4 of 11



2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS 219 § el 42|32 5‘ 21518 (a]e
A EEHAHEAEEINE
3@3(‘D3,-..-.CD(D_U)~<
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
SC Dane Dane County proposes to replace a bridge known as Gust/Sugar River Bridge [*Structure $59,500 $76,200 5 5| 0] 15| 8| 15| 15] 20| 5 6 94
on County Trail 53. The bridge is (_:urrently laying across the Sugar River Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
without clearance for other recreational uses. It was constructed using 3 N
telephone poles. The middle pole is completely rotted through. The Soil test $0 $76,200
replacement proposed will be 12' x 50" w/2 40" approaches. This is Dane Site prep $0 .
1 4 County #1 priority. Materials $0 No qu estions.
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $15,500
Old Bridge Size: 8.5' X 25' New Bridge Size 12' x 50' Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Sugar River [Material: steel Other $1,200
Years in System: 25+ Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $76,200
SC Columbia  [Columbia County proposes to replace a bridge known as Doherty over the *Structure $31,600 $35,268 5 5| 0| 15| 8| 10| 15] 20| 5| O] O| O} 10| 93
north branch of _the Crawfish Riv.er. The bridge has deteriorated and is no Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
longer safe. It is on Trail 35 which runs north and south. It connects Co. )
Trail 60E and 60W on the south end and also connects Co. Trail 13N and 13S z_o'l test $8§8 A
nd of the trail. There woul no land or water altertion we |Site prep .
2 4 \?vﬂlt:]ne;tr:l)lr:?p?a; a?s :ezsi:ed. T:eebric?Sedveiﬁ hgvz1 sigrt aztperOZéEetsooi zzthe Materials $0 N 0 q u eSt lons.
ends. Abutments $0 This project was moved here after
Note: Moved for Pilings/Piers $0 the bridge ranking was recieved.
Approaches $600
Culverts $0
Riprap $1,025
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 48' Equip Rental $740
Water Body: Crawfish River |Material: steel Other $503
Years in System: 25+ Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $35,268
NOR-R Florence Florence County proposes to replace the decking on four bridges on the *Structure $0 $34,800 5( 10 0| 17| 10| 10| 20] 10| 5 5| 92
Nico_let State Trail. All fqur bridge§ were decked_ in 2004 and have not Engineer so| 50/25/25
received rehab money since that time. Foundations, structures and railings N
are in good shape, but decking has deteriorated. County has applied to RTA Soil test $0 EHID
1 5 program for 50% of the project cost, and request 25% from ATV and 25% Site prep $0 .
from Snowmobile. Materials $0 No q uestions.
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Material: Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi 0 $8,700
NER | Oconto/USFS |Oconto County/USFS proposes to reconstruct a bridge over the McCaslin *Structure $11,314 $15,214 5| 10f O] 17| 10| 10| 10| 15| 5 101 92
Brook on USFS I.and.. D.uring recertification 3 years ago, the USFS reduced Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
the allowable weight limit from 6 tons to 3.5 tons. The new 11,500 Ib groomer|
(plus 5,500 Ib drag) does not meet the new weight restriction. this is the ifnal Soil test $0 BT
1 6 year of the 3 year USFS waiver. the groomer detour will be 4 miles without ~ |Site prep $0 1. Variance wi || be requ i red to
the upgrade. The Bridge will be upgraded to the 20,000 Ib design weight load |Materials $0
which meets the USFS requirements and currently allowed by the council. Abutmenagk 5 of 130 exceed Administrative Code
Snow and ATV funds requested. RTA eligible. - .
Pl“ngs/PlerS $0 M‘\\IIMIIM I’\Y‘EAITQ II‘\‘\A I‘ﬁllnl‘;l




m 0
— —_—
Ulo o ol_|r 5 o
2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS % Y § § (213 5' Q1218 |6l
S (=& S|ZElelo|el2|3 ]S
A LA A E
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
Approaches $0 ITIATITIULTT DTiuge 1uau, LUulicn
Culverts $0 will likely entertain this request
Riprap $0 .
50/50 or other split? TRUE of FALSE=|  TRUE _|Labor $3,900 due to USFS requirements.
Old Bridge Size: 38'x 11 New Bridge Size 38'x 11 Equip Rental $0
Water Body: McCaslin Brook [Material:
Other $0
Years in System: 25 Design Weight Load: 20,000 # of New Mi 0 $7,607 | | | | | | | | | | | |

Page 6 of 11



2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS glg(s|e|4(2]13 12921218 o
A HHEEEEBEEEEIGE
slsle|slelS|a|f|lold|S|0[S
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
NOR-R Iron Iron County proposes to replace an undersized bridge over Moose Creek on [*Structure $0 $25,046 10 17| 8] 10| 10| 20| 5 3[83.3
Trail 12. The existing 14'x30" bri_dge was installed i_n 2002 by the Me_rcer Sno Engineer $1,500| 50/50 Split
e o e e et v, T et sf s2500
1 7 Montreal River grant request) and a new 14'x45' steel beam bridge would be | Site prep $0
built at this location. Materials $10,851
Abutments $0 .
Note: ATV #12 depends on this being approved. Pilings/Piers %0 No q uestions.
Approaches $4,806
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | FALSE |Labor $4,174
Old Bridge Size: 14 x 30 New Bridge Size 14 x 45 Equip Rental $2,767
Water Body: Moose Creek [Material: Steel Other $948
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $25,046
NOR-R Iron Iron County proposes to replace a deteriorating bridge over Montreal River  [*Structure $0 $9,265 10 171 8] 10f 5| 25| 5 3]83.3
on Trail 11A with a bridge currently located on Moose Creek, pending the Engineer $500| 50/50 Split
approval of that bridge rehab project by the Snowmobile Council. The original X
bridge at this location was built in 1989 out of power poles. The bridge at Soil test $0 $4.633
1 8 Moose Creek is too short for that location, but would work well as a Site prep $0
replacement to the existing bridge at this location. The east abutment will Materials $3,457 . .
nei:d to be rebuilt and the%eckiig rebiult, but the west abutment existing at | Aputments $2,179 COU nty needs tO su bm It brldge
this site is sufficient. 50% has been requested of the ATV program. pilings/Piers $0 inventory.
Note: This project depends on Snow #17 being approved. Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE Labor $1,391
Old Bridge Size: 13x 33 New Bridge Size 14 x 30 Equip Rental $738
Water Body: Montreal River |Material: prefab Other $1,000
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $4,633
NOR-R Florence Florence County proposes to replace a 40' bridge with a 90" bridge over the  [*Strycture $70,000| $107,344 5 5| 3| 5| 10| 10| 15] 20| 5 5| 83
e et s spreames e v o e s v [ranee | sncoo B
sides to straighteslzhe approach. o Soil test sof  $107,344
19 Site prep $1,000 1. What was the date the
Materials $1,200 . .
Abutments $10,000 previous gra nt was received
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $2,000
Culverts $0
Riprap $2,000
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | FALSE |Labor $8,250
Old Bridge Size: 12 x 40 New Bridge Size 12 x 90 Equip Rental $1,894
Water Body: Little Popple R [Material: Steel Other $3,000
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi o| $107,344

Page 7 of 11



2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS 219 § AME 3 5‘ 21518 (a]e
A EEHAHEAEEINE
3@3(‘D3,-..-.CD(D_U)~<
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
NOR-R Price Price County proposes to replace an existing bridge over Crane and Chase [*Structure $0 $30,000 5| 5| O] 5| 8| 10| 10| 20| 5 101 78
Creek with a new 32' x 12.8' bui!t—on—site bridge_. The existing bridge need_s to Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
be replaged and clanlnot be repaired. Bamps will be constructed on both sides Soil test $0 $30,000
of the bridge to eliminate the need to fill a wetland. NOTE FROM J
2 O STEFFES, DNR CSS - Funding status of this trail/bridge is unclear, county is |Sit€ Prep . $0
i idi -to- i i i Materials 15,000 . . .
ot s vty s e et w4 s | L.Isths 2 funded tail? Provide map and
Pilings/Piers $3,000 detials.
Approaches $500 2. Written easement required.
Culverts $0 3. Engineered plans must be provided before
| Riprap $0 build.
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= FALSE [Labor $8,000 . e -
Old Bridge Size: [znot indicated) |[New Bridge Size 12.8'x 32" Equip Rental $3,500 4. What were the old brldge speC|f|cat|ons?
Water Body: Chase & Crane |Material: Wooden Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 12,000 # of New Mi ol $30,000 L1 L1 r 111
WC [ Pepin & Dunn [Pepin County proposes to install replace a bridge known as Eau Galle River —[*Structure $105,000(  $134,000 | | 5| | 15| lO| 10| 20| 5| | | | | 65
Bridge that was located in Dunn County on Corridor 37. The structure will be |Engineer $10,000| 50/50 Split
placed approximately 1/2 mile downstream of the current bridge to utilize a Soil test $0| $134,000 .
#5 better location for a permanent bridge and a common landowner on both Site prep $2,000 No q uestions.
sides of the river. The trail will be re-routed to re-connect to common start i . .
and end points about 2 trails miles apart. The new trail is mostly fields and ;’:\At?lz(ter:ilr?ts $10’0§8 Th’S pro]eCt was moved due to
will require very Ii_ttle df_sve_lopment on the east side and on the the ot_her side a Pilings/Piers $0 incorrect br,'dge ranking. ThiS was
former snowmoblle_tran will be useq. Both counties have been working _ Approaches $0 k
together on this project. The old bridge was a homemade, removable bridge. Culverts %0 not a County mistake.
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $5,000
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 100 Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Eau Galle Riiver |Material: steel Other $2,000
Years in System: 30 Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $134,000
wcC Dunn Dunn County proposes to replace a bridge known as the Connersville Bridge |*Structure $12,000 $25,000 5 5| O] 15| 10] 10 5] 5| 5 60
S;ser Flayton Creek. The current bridge is badly deteriorated and no longer Engineer $3,000| 50/50 Split | | |
' Soil test so|  $25,000
2 1 Site prep $1,000 No questions.
Materials $0
Abutments $2,000
Pilings/Piers $0
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $2,000
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $5,000
Old Bridge Size: 20'x 10' New Bridge Size 20'x 12' Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Flayton Creek |Material: steel Other $0
Years in System: unknown Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $25,000

Page 8 of 11



2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS 219 § el 42|32 5‘ 21518 (a]e
A EEHAHEAEEINE
slaels|lolslalalolol2 10«
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
NO Burnett Burnett County proposes to replace the decking on a bridge on trail 150. The [|*Structure $22,000 5 5| of 12| 8| 10| 5| 10| 5/ o] of o] of 60
bridge is on p_rivate land and owned by the landowner a_nd is _jointly used by Engineer $2,000| 50/50 Split
the lsnowmoplle club and the landowner for access to his residence. Soil test $22,000
2 2 Trail 150 Bridge Rehab. Site prep The council's copy of this project was
Materials $11,000 incomplete, it will be reviewed at the
Abutments committee meeting on Sunday, August
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | FALSE |Labor $9,000
Old Bridge Size: 88x12 New Bridge Size Equip Rental
Water Body: Material: wood Other
Years in System: 15 | Design Weight Load: 14000 # of New Mi 0.00 $22,000
wcC Vernon Vernon County proposes to place riprap and stabilize a streambank and then [+*Structure $0 $2,500 0
reset the bridge on a bridge known as Black Valley Bridge. Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
Soil test $0 $2,500
Site prep $0 . .
23 _ 1. Is this a funded trail?
Materials $0
Abutments $0 2. Could this be repaired with
z”‘”gs’P;e's :g maintenance funds? The structure
Cﬂfv’;’;"t‘; * 0 looks like it will need work in less
Riprap $2,500 than 10 years.
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Material: Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi 0 $2,500

Page 9 of 11



2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS o852 |4(212(219(218 o
A HHEEEEBEEEEIGE
Blsl@|s]|le|S]|2]|f|lola (O |0
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
NOR-R Langlade Langlade Co proposes to replace several failing or undersized culverts on *Structure $0 $36,043 0
their.ATV/Sn(.)W trails_. Also rgquesting RTA (50%) & ATV (25%); . Engineer $1,750|  50/25/25
Equiv eulverts & ra bed rised o prvent nure fooding, Total - $17.120¢ S0 et s $o011 - :
26 RTA = 56,560, SnO/ATY = $4.280 ach ¢ T |site prep $0 1. Bridge ranking needed.
(*) 5-Cent Trail - Existing culverts too short and rusting out causing gaps in Materials $3,910
trail surface. Replace four 36" x 30" culverts. Total Cost = $13,758; RTA=  |aputments $0
$6,880, Show & ATV = $3,440 egch _ _ _ |pitings/Piers $0
(*) Wolf River State Trail - N of Lily, culverts seperating & causing gaps in trail.
New 30" x 30" culvt = $5,165; RTA=$2,582, Sno/ATV=$1,291e Approaches $0
Culverts $16,840
Riprap $300
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE Labor $2,449
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $10,544
Water Body: Material: Culvert Other $250
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi 0 $9,011
NER Marinette Marinette County proposes to replace this Corridor 5 bridge on private *Structure $26,200 $32,800 0
property. No ATV's a]lowed on this trail. No bridge invent.ory receiv_ed from Engineer $0| 50/50 Split
the county. Both estimates are from Custom Manufacturing. One includes N
approaches, one doesn't. This clubs trails are still not marked accurately - Soil test $0 $32,800 . .. .
2 7 funded vs non-funded, but the county believes this is a funded segment. No |Site prep $0 1. Confirm this is a funded trail.
ranking sheet yet. Materials 0 2. Provide 2nd quote.
Abutments $0
Pilings/Piers $0 3. Provide summer pictures.
poprosches - 4. Bridge inventory needs to be
Riprap $0 submitted.
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | FALSE Labor $0 ) .
Old Bridge Size: 12' x 50' New Bridge Size 12' x 60’ Equip Rental $5,700 5. Brldge ranki ng needed.
Water Body: Pem Bon Won |Material: steel Other $900
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 12,000 # of New Mi 0 $32,800 | | | | | | | | | | | |
NO Douglas Douglas County would like to replace a bridge with a culvert. The bridge was [*Structure $9,900 $25,500 0
netalaton of cuvert il reqire  fooclai analysis, The cavertwive | |CONET | 15600 50150 Sl
sized once the engineeringqis completeg. g Soil test $0 $12,750
Site prep $0
2 8 Materials $0
Abutments $0 . .
Pilings/Piers 50 Bridge ranking needed.
Approaches $0
Culverts $0
Riprap $0
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE Labor $0
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $0
Water Body: Material: Other $0
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi 0 $12,750

Page 10 of 11




m 0
9 g El 8 g 5 ':| o) =] 0
2016- 2017 SNOWDOBI LE BRI DGE REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS % A HEICIE 2alg1818 |0]2
A S A R ERIAE
w:@;_srm:,-..-.mm'g(/)~<
Region County Component Costs Total Approved Max Pts | 10| 10| 5 |17| 10| 15| 20| 25| 22|-10|-10] 16| 10| 140
wcC Chippewa |Chippewa County proposes to replace a bridge known as Trout Creek *Structure $39,000 $52,000 0
(Culver) Snowmobile Bridge on Corridor 33. The bridge is too short. The Engineer $3.000| 50/50 Split
stream has widened. Both ends of the bridge are in direct contact with the i ' $52.000
ground and are partially submerged in the creek. The east side of the bridge S_O' test $0 !
2 9 does not appear to be on a sill and a piling is protruding through the decking. |Site prep $1,000
Materials $0
Abutments $2,000 1. Age of current structure/years in
Pilings/Piers $0 System?
Approaches $0 . . o)
Culverts %0 2. Could this bridge be reset?
Riprap $2,000 3. Are the beams steel?
it? = .-
50/50 or other split TRUE or FALSE [ _ Labor $5,000 4. type of abutments/pilings?
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12'x 50 Equip Rental $0 i i
Water Body: Duncan Creek |Material: steel Other $0 5. Bridge ranking needed.
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0 $52,000
$751,408 $0

Page 11 of 11




2016- 2017 SNOAWOBI LE TRAI L REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS

Region| County Description Component| Costs Total Approved Comments
wcC Eau Claire  |Eau Claire Co. proposes to rehabilitate 1.8 miles of existing trail known as the |*Structure $26,844
Corkscrew ATV Trail by straightening corners, improving drainage by crowning |Engineer 50/50
and adding gravel, and moving the tree line back and stumping out trees within|sgj| test $13,422
10' of the trail footprint to help divert water where needed. This high use Site prep
3 O section of trail serves as the main corridor to Clark County trails. Drainage Materials $12,324
needs to be improved to provide for safer riding trails. This trail is also a ATV Abutments
Winter/Snowmobile trail. Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE _|Labor
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $14,400
Water Body: Material: Other $120
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi $13.,422
wcC La Crosse |La Crosse County proposes to improve 6-8 miles of funded trail on the south  |*Structure $4,206 $0
end where it comes out of Bangor and heads north. Project would inlcude Engineer 50/50
some rock and fill, seeding and removing some trees and filling in holes left Soil test $4,206
behind. Site prep
3 1 Materials $2,400
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor $520
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $1,286
Water Body: Material: Other
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi $4.206
NOR-R Vilas Vilas County proposes to rehabilitate a 3 mile segment of Trail 51 in Arbor *Structure $9,500 $0
Vitae. Project would include removing trees, dozing to widen and ease Engineer 50/50
corners. This is presented as Alternative 1. A second alternative (Alt 2 under |Soil test $9,500
Disc Relocation Project #47) would be to abandon this segment and relocate  |Site prep
3 2 the trail. The relocation would involve no development costs but would require |pmaterials
an an increase of 0.6 miles in maintenance. Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE _|Labor
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $9,500
Water Body: Material: Other
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi $9.500

Page 1 of 2




2016- 2017 SNOAWOBI LE TRAI L REHABI LI TATI ON REQUESTS

Region

County

Description

Component

Costs

Total

Approved

Comments

NO

Tri-County

33

The Tri-County Corridor Commission proposes to rehab 8.8 miles of trail by

grading and adding a 4 inch gravel lift to the trail. Ashland/Moquah Rehab.

50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE

Old Bridge Size:
Water Body: Material:
Years in System: Design Weight Load:

New Bridge Size

*Structure
Engineer
Soil test
Site prep
Materials
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
Labor

Equip Rental
Other

$138,438

$6,000

# of New Mi

$144.,438
50/50
$72,219

$72,219

$0

NO

Tri-County

34

The Tri-County Corridor Commission proposes to rehab 7.5 miles of trail by
grading and adding a 4 inch gravel lift to the trail. Moccasin Mike Rehab.

50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| TRUE

Old Bridge Size:
Water Body:
Years in System:

New Bridge Size
Material:
Design Weight Load:

*Structure
Engineer
Soil test
Site prep
Materials
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
Labor

Equip Rental
Other

$118,807

$4,500

# of New Mi

$123,307
50/50
$61,654

$61.654

$0

Page 2 of 2

$161,001

$0




2016- 2017 SNOAWWOBI LE MANDATORY TRAI L

RELOCATI ON REQUESTS

Region County Description Component Costs Total Approved Comments
wcC La Crosse |La Crosse Co has a mandatory re-route due to the city (Onalaska) redesigning |*Structure $6,460
streets and area where the trail was. This re-route is known as thre Great Engineer 50/50 Split
River Landing Trail Relocation. Onalaska is an important liink between the La |sgil test $6,460
3 6 Crosse River Trail and the Great River Trail. The city is paying for the ground |sijte prep
work for the trail. They are putting in a paved trail for handicapped Materials
accessibility and wanted to run the snowmobile trail adjacent on the grass. Abutments
Due to fear of damage to the paved path and yearly damage to the grass, the Pilings/Piers
club wants to put a gravel bae with 4" of screening 10" wide the length of the
relocated trail. Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 80 Equip Rental
Water Body: Material: steel Other $6,460
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi $6,460
wcC Pierce Pierce County proposes to re-route a .7 miles trail due to a landowner closure |[*Structure $62,000( $103,400
issue. The new trail will be 1.5 miles in length and require an 80' clear span Engineer $15,000| 50/50 Split
bridge. New trail and bridge will be located on private land with a 25 year Soil test 103,400 . .
agreement for the bridge. o 51000 ¢ 1. Different LUA terms in
3 7 Materials application?
Abutments $8,000 .
Pilings/Piers 2. How many new net miles?
Approaches $2,000 3. Why can't the temporary
Culverts . .
Riprap $2,000 trail continue?
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 80 Equip Rental $5,000
Water Body: Rush River [Material: steel Other $8,400
Years in System: N/A Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0.00f $103,400 |
SC lowa lowa Co. has a mandatory relocation due to a loss of landowner permission.  |*Structure $33,200 $52,900 |
This re-route will mean new bridge to be known as Dodge Branch Creek Engineer 50/50 Split
Bridge. This project includes a H & H study. Soil test $52,900 1. 1s thiS trail funded?
Site prep
3 8 Materials Provide map.
Abutments 2. Did old trail have a bridge?
Pilings/Piers
Approaches If so, was that bridge funded
Culverts
Riprap and when?
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| Labor
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 70'x 12' Equip Rental $8,200
Water Body: Material: steel Other $11,500
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi $52,900

Page 1 of 5




2016- 2017 SNOAWWOBI LE MANDATORY TRAI L

RELOCATI ON REQUESTS

Region County Description Component Costs Total Approved Comments
SER Sheboygan |Sheboygan County proposes to reroute an existing trail over the Pigeon River. [*Structure $44,100 $55,800
The reroute requires a new bridge on private property with a 10 year Engineer 50/50 Split
easement. The bridge will be 52' long with two 30" approaches totaling 112'.  |Soil test $55,800
39 Site prep $1,000 No questions.
Materials
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE _|Labor $7,000
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 112'x 12' Equip Rental $3,000
Water Body: Material: steel Other $700
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14000 # of New Mi $55,800
SER Washington |Washington County proposes to install a bridge over the Milwaukee River east |*Structure $90,000 $578,300
of the City of West Bend due to a mandatory relocation of a portion of Corridor |Engineer $33,300| 50/50 Split .
#5, the m);in north/south corridor trail throug);\ the eastern po‘r)tion of Soigll test $7,000 $578,3F())0 Committee recommended
40 Washington County. The only north/south snowmobile bridge that crossed the |site prep $108,000 that the Council not fund
Milwaukee river has been replaced with a pedestrian bridge in the City of West |\aterials i X
Bend. The City of West Bend prohibts snowmobiles to operate within City Abutments $90,000 this prOJect.
limits bgt has'g|ven pern.ms.smn.to the snowmomblle clubs to use the _ Pilings/Piers $60,000
pedestrian bridge for a limited time. Washington County has also applied for Approaches $42.000
RTA and Motorized Stewardship funding. '
Culverts
Riprap $7,500
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE _|Labor $75,000
Old Bridge Size: 70'x 9' New Bridge Size 256' x 12' Equip Rental $60,000
Water Body: Milwaukee River |Material: steel Other $5,500
Years in System: 20 + Design Weight Load: 14000 # of New Mi 0.00f $578,300
NOR-R Vilas Vilas County proposes to relocate a 0.4 mile segment of trail (Trail 2 near *Structure $60,000( $149,500
Manitowish Waters) due to loss of easement. Failure to relocate will result in [Engineer $20,000( 50/50 Split
a 14 mile segment of trail bieng closed, as no alternate locations have been Soil test $4,000] $149,500
4 1 identified. Local snow club has purchased land to facilitate this, but Site prep $4,000
construction of a new '66 bridge bridge is required to create the new trail. Materials N o) q UeStiOnS.
Abutments BT
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap $2,000
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE _|Labor $30,000
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 66' Equip Rental $17,000
Water Body: Papoose Creek [Material: Steel Erosion Cont $2,500
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14,000 # of New Mi 0.00f $149,500

Page 2 of 5




2016- 2017 SNOAWWOBI LE MANDATORY TRAI L RELOCATI ON REQUESTS

Region County Description Component Costs Total Approved Comments
NOR-R Price Price County proposes to relocate 1.5 miles of trail (Trail 116) due to *Structure $6,000
requirement of landowner to move the trail. Work includes dozing and Engineer 50/50 Split
brushing. Soil test $6,000
4 2 Site prep
Materials
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE |Labor $6,000
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental
Water Body: Material: Other
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi 0.00 $6,000
NER Green Lake |Green Lake County proposes to build a bridge over a drainage ditch on Corr  |*Structure $27,400
SQW trai!. The Iangowner is requiri.ng the trail to move off the farm field. The Engineer 50/50 Split
bridge will be on private property with a 20 year easement. Soil test $27,400 h b d d
43 Site prep $1,000 1. Why a bridge and not a
Materials $20,000 culvert?
Abutments 2. Could packed snow
Pilings/Piers A )
Approaches work with no bridge or
Culverts culvert?
Riprap $1,200
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE |Labor $3,200
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 35' Equip Rental $2,000
Water Body: Material: steel-lumber Other
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14000 # of New Mi $27,400
NER Waushara |Waushara County proposes to reroute the trail due to a lost easement. The *Structure $16,148
reroute requires a 12' by 20' bridge over DNR land. Engineer 50/50 Split
44 Soil test $16,148
Site prep $850 . . .
Materials $10.588 1. provide pictures of site
Abutments with out the snow cover.
Pilings/Piers 2. Is a bridge needed?
Approaches $440
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE |Labor $2,140
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size 12' x 20 Equip Rental $1,661
Water Body: Material: Other $469
Years in System: Design Weight Load: 12000 # of New Mi 0.00 $16,148

Page 3 of 5




2016- 2017 SNOAWWOBI LE MANDATORY TRAI L

RELOCATI ON REQUESTS

Region County Description Component Costs Total Approved Comments
NO Washburn  [Washburn County proposes to relocate 13.4 miles of trail with 6.6 miles of new |*Structure $27,500

tre.\il construction due tg lost easement by I.andov.vner. Project involves 4 new Engineer 50/50 Split

bnplges, gates_, and trail const_ructlon, . Thl_s project mcluc_jes $122,158 from an Soil test $27.500

existing Motorized Stewardship grant. Trail 140 Relocation.

4 5 Site prep

Materials $14,860 No questions_
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap

50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE |Labor $10,690

Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental

Water Body: Material: Other $1,950

Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi $27,500

NO Rusk Rusk County proposes to re-route trail 31 due to lost easement. The project  |*Structure $37,600 $46,150
involves the relocation of an existing 12x58 bridge and trail construction and Engineer 50/50 Split
placement of 2 culverts. Soil test $46,150] = 1. Better breakdown of costs
46 Site prep needed.

Materials $5,850 a. whoe's doing the work?
Abutments b. Why take the bridge apart?
Pilings/Piers c. Price of a new structure,
Approaches .
Culverts compared to moving the old?
Riprap 2. Does part of this reroute run

50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE |Labor $2,700 on a road?

Old Bridge Size: 12x58 Equip Rental

Water Body: Material: steel Other

Years in System: Design Weight Load: 14000 # of New Mi 0.00 $46,150

$1,069,558 $0
Page 4|of 5




2016- 2017 SNOAWWOBI LE MANDATORY TRAI L RELOCATI ON REQUESTS

Region |

County

Description

Component

Costs

Total

Approved

Comments

Page 5 of 5




g )
- Q o B g |2
2016- 2017 SNOWOBI LE DI SCRETI ONARY TRAI L RELOCATI ON REQUESTS > SIEIE oS |2 |53
N R ERER ERERER ERE
%Ja?rgivaiﬁg*
c 812 I |18 |la I8 |z |& |5 |l |2
SISl |2 o |[= ]2 1€ @ |2 |+
Region County Description Component Costs Total Approved Max:| 5115| 5 10| 10| 10| 5 [10*| 10| 10| 10
NOR-R Vilas Vilas County proposes to relocate a 3 mile segment of Trail 51 in Arbor Vitae. [*Structure $0 $0 3| 15 5( 10| 2| 3] 10| 5
This would eliminate the need for a trail rehab project on the existing footprint, [Engineer 50/50 Split
and the relocation can be done with no development cost, but would increase  |Soil test $0
maintenance miles by 0.6 miles. This is presented as Alternative 2 - the Site prep
4 7 original rehab project is also presented to the council under the Trail Rehab Materials
category as Alternative 1, Proj #32 Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE= | Labor
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental
Water Body: Material: Other
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi 1 $150
NOR-R Forest Forest County proposes to develop 0.3 miles of trail adjacent to State Hwy 52 [*Structure $2,313
west of Windfall Lake, compressing two one-way trails on each side of the Engineer 50/50 Split
highway into one two-way trail. The new two-way trail segment will be built on |Soil test $2,313
48 USFS land. NOTE FROM CSS JILLIAN STEFFES - | have requested the Site prep
county submit additional maps and scoring. Materials
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE _|Labor
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $2,313
Water Body: Material: Other
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi $2,313
NOR-R Forest Forest County proposes to relocate 1.3 miles of trail south of the Town of *Structure $6,400 $0
Armstrong Creek. The current trail is on and adjacent to Engleking Road. In  |Engineer 50/50 Split
the past, this road was unplowed in the winter, but a new subdivision has been |Soij| test $6,400
49 developed on Camp 6 Road, resulting in creased road traffic and plowing on Site prep
Engleking Rd. The proposed new trail segment would be built on USFS land.  |paterials $1,630
NOTE FROM CSS JILLIAN STEFFES - | have requested the county submit Abutments
additional maps and scoring. Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap
50/50 or other split? TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE _|Labor $195
Old Bridge Size: New Bridge Size Equip Rental $4,575
Water Body: Material: Other
Years in System: Design Weight Load: # of New Mi $6,400

Page 1 of 2



2016- 2017 SNOWMOBI LE DI SCRETI ONARY TRAI L RELOCATI ON REQUESTS

uoseay

ybusT vN1

is0 salIN

spund 1ayi0

llejmous

's1d Aiuno)

16-nin\ :10npag

Buix ¥ :peqa

1a|dwoou| :pag

V1Ol

o [0dAL JreiL

County

Description

Component

Costs

Total

Approved

Max:

(6]

=
(4]

P ISETIS

o

=
o

=
o

)]

=
o
>

=

o

=

0

=
o

Region
NO

Bayfield

50

Kimball Rd Trail 15 Re-route.

Bayfield County proposes to reroute .5 mi of trail 15 on Forest Service land.

*Structure
Engineer
Soil test
Site prep
Materials
Abutments
Pilings/Piers
Approaches
Culverts
Riprap

50/50 or other split?

TRUE or FALSE=| FALSE

Labor

Old Bridge Size:
Water Bo